

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington  
1/8/2024 2:21 PM  
No. 1027176

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
1/9/2024  
BY ERIN L. LENNON  
CLERK

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

RICKY LEVALE FULLER,

Petitioner.

---

PETITION FOR REVIEW

---

Court of Appeals No. 57486-1-II  
Appeal from the Superior Court of Pierce County  
Superior Court Cause Number 21-1-03609-9  
The Honorable Angelica Williams, Judge

---

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM  
Attorney for Petitioner  
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552  
Seattle, Washington 98105  
Phone (206) 526-5001

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

<b>I.</b>	<b>IDENTITY OF PETITIONER.....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>II.</b>	<b>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>III.</b>	<b>ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW .....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>IV.</b>	<b>STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....</b>	<b>2</b>
	<b>A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....</b>	<b>2</b>
	<b>B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS.....</b>	<b>3</b>
<b>V.</b>	<b>ARGUMENT &amp; AUTHORITIES .....</b>	<b>8</b>
<b>VI.</b>	<b>CONCLUSION.....</b>	<b>20</b>

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>State v. Brown</i> , 127 Wn.2d 749, 903 P.2d 459 (1995).....	13-14, 19
<i>State v. Condon</i> , 182 Wn.2d 307, 343 P.3d 357 (2015).....	12
<i>State v. Coryell</i> , 197 Wn.2d 397, 483 P.3d 98 (2021) .....	12, 13, 17-18, 19
<i>State v. Fernandez-Medina</i> , 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Fowler</i> , 114 Wn.2d 59, 785 P.2d 808 (1990).....	14, 19
<i>State v. Villanueva-Gonzalez</i> , 180 Wn.2d 975, 329 P.3d 78 (2014).....	12
<i>State v. Workman</i> , 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978).....	11

### OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 13.4.....	9
RCW 9A.04.110.....	9
RCW 9A.36.021.....	9

RCW 9A.36.041.....	9
RCW 10.61.003.....	11
